

| Company-based ⁽¹⁾ Cash Loans & Non-Performing Loans Notified by Factoring Companies as Grouped by Area of Finance | | | | | | | |
|---|--|----------------------------|-----------------------------|---------------------------|-----------------------------|-------------------------------------|-----------------------------|
| Industries | | Gross Loans ⁽²⁾ | Share in All Industries (%) | Cash Loans ⁽³⁾ | Share in All Industries (%) | Non-Performing Loans ⁽³⁾ | Share in All Industries (%) |
| 1 | Construction | 3,234,880.4 | 16.0 | 2,962,822.6 | 15.5 | 272,057.8 | 22.6 |
| 2 | Textile And Textile Products Industry | 2,230,115.0 | 11.0 | 2,074,088.0 | 10.9 | 156,027.0 | 13.0 |
| | Textile Industry | 2,000,940.5 | 9.9 | 1,857,598.8 | 9.7 | 143,341.8 | 11.9 |
| | Garment Industry | 170,764.8 | 0.8 | 158,665.2 | 0.8 | 12,099.6 | 1.0 |
| | Leather And Fur Processing Industry | 58,409.7 | 0.3 | 57,824.1 | 0.3 | 585.6 | 0.0 |
| 3 | Wholesale And Retail Commerce, Commission Merchant And Motor Vehicle Services | 1,860,572.0 | 9.2 | 1,722,576.3 | 9.0 | 137,995.7 | 11.5 |
| | Wholesale And Commission Merchant | 1,226,588.5 | 6.0 | 1,134,437.0 | 5.9 | 92,151.5 | 7.7 |
| | Retail Trade And Effects And Repair Of Hand Tools | 293,005.0 | 1.4 | 267,500.4 | 1.4 | 25,504.6 | 2.1 |
| | Sale, Maintenance And Repair Of Motor Vehicles, Replacement Parts And Accessories | 340,978.5 | 1.7 | 320,638.9 | 1.7 | 20,339.5 | 1.7 |
| 4 | Transportation, Storage And Communication | 1,167,360.9 | 5.8 | 1,118,008.6 | 5.9 | 49,352.3 | 4.1 |
| | Communication | 194,188.5 | 1.0 | 192,137.2 | 1.0 | 2,051.3 | 0.2 |
| | Transportation | 692,218.5 | 3.4 | 661,280.6 | 3.5 | 30,937.8 | 2.6 |
| | Other Transportation Services And Storage | 280,954.0 | 1.4 | 264,590.8 | 1.4 | 16,363.2 | 1.4 |
| 5 | Other Public, Social And Personal Services | 1,144,154.5 | 5.6 | 1,117,947.2 | 5.9 | 26,207.3 | 2.2 |
| | Culture Services | 613,928.6 | 3.0 | 601,678.7 | 3.2 | 12,249.9 | 1.0 |
| | Other Public Services | 530,225.9 | 2.6 | 516,268.6 | 2.7 | 13,957.3 | 1.2 |
| 6 | Metal Industry & Manufacture Of Processed Materials | 968,765.1 | 4.8 | 923,294.6 | 4.8 | 45,470.5 | 3.8 |
| | Metal Industry | 572,115.1 | 2.8 | 545,228.9 | 2.9 | 26,886.2 | 2.2 |
| | Processed Metal Products Industry (Excluding Machinery & Equipment) | 396,650.0 | 2.0 | 378,065.7 | 2.0 | 18,584.4 | 1.5 |
| 7 | Finance Commissioning | 841,609.0 | 4.2 | 830,240.6 | 4.4 | 11,368.4 | 0.9 |
| | Leasing, Factoring, Finance Companies & Others | 791,824.0 | 3.9 | 781,038.0 | 4.1 | 10,785.0 | 0.9 |
| | Brokers, Real Estate Investment Trusts, Insurance And Retirement Funds & Others | 49,785.1 | 0.2 | 49,201.7 | 0.3 | 583.4 | 0.0 |
| 8 | Machinery & Equipment Industry | 821,550.8 | 4.1 | 779,729.9 | 4.1 | 41,820.9 | 3.5 |
| | Machinery & Equipment | 516,961.2 | 2.5 | 484,284.8 | 2.5 | 32,676.4 | 2.7 |
| | Household Electrical & Non Electrical Appliances Industry | 304,589.6 | 1.5 | 295,445.1 | 1.5 | 9,144.5 | 0.8 |
| 9 | Mines Excluding Metal Industry | 778,297.8 | 3.8 | 726,014.1 | 3.8 | 52,283.5 | 4.3 |
| 10 | Food, Beverage & Tobacco Industry | 741,571.3 | 3.7 | 643,776.4 | 3.4 | 97,794.9 | 8.1 |
| 11 | Chemicals, Chemical Products & Synthetic Fiber Industry | 699,892.4 | 3.5 | 660,400.8 | 3.5 | 39,491.6 | 3.3 |
| 12 | Real Estate Commissioning, Leasing And Operating | 695,298.9 | 3.4 | 653,422.0 | 3.4 | 41,876.9 | 3.5 |
| 13 | Manufacturing Industry Not Classified Elsewhere | 590,557.3 | 2.9 | 566,346.9 | 3.0 | 24,210.5 | 2.0 |
| 14 | Rubber And Plastic Products Industry | 548,178.6 | 2.7 | 533,232.2 | 2.8 | 14,946.4 | 1.2 |
| 15 | Transportation Vehicles Industry | 514,964.7 | 2.5 | 495,086.2 | 2.6 | 19,878.5 | 1.7 |
| | Motor Vehicles And Parts & Accessories | 384,874.7 | 1.9 | 374,050.6 | 2.0 | 10,824.0 | 0.9 |
| | Manufacture And Repair Of Ships And Boats And Other Transportation Vehicles Industry | 130,090.0 | 0.6 | 121,035.6 | 0.6 | 9,054.5 | 0.8 |
| 16 | Electric, Gas And Water Resources | 486,454.5 | 2.4 | 481,918.2 | 2.5 | 4,536.4 | 0.4 |
| 17 | Paper Raw Materials And Paper Products Printing Industry | 484,987.4 | 2.4 | 466,961.4 | 2.4 | 18,026.1 | 1.5 |
| | Paper Raw Materials & Manufacture Of Paper Products | 226,417.7 | 1.1 | 215,030.0 | 1.1 | 11,387.7 | 0.9 |
| | Printing Industry | 258,569.7 | 1.3 | 251,928.4 | 1.3 | 6,641.3 | 0.6 |
| 18 | Electrical & Optical Appliances Industry | 435,306.6 | 2.1 | 415,265.4 | 2.2 | 20,041.2 | 1.7 |
| 19 | Agriculture, Hunting, Forestry | 382,726.0 | 1.9 | 351,831.6 | 1.8 | 30,894.3 | 2.6 |
| 20 | Hotels & Restaurants (Tourism) | 282,153.3 | 1.4 | 274,020.8 | 1.4 | 8,132.5 | 0.7 |
| 21 | Mining Of Power Generating Minerals | 270,504.5 | 1.3 | 263,354.0 | 1.4 | 7,150.5 | 0.6 |
| 22 | Nuclear Fuel, Refinery, Oil Products And Coal Products | 268,050.6 | 1.3 | 235,881.5 | 1.2 | 32,169.1 | 2.7 |
| 23 | Health & Social Services | 218,531.2 | 1.1 | 213,092.5 | 1.1 | 5,438.7 | 0.5 |
| 24 | Mining Of Non Power Generating Minerals | 201,159.9 | 1.0 | 176,394.4 | 0.9 | 24,765.5 | 2.1 |
| 25 | Leather & Leather Products Industry | 184,088.6 | 0.9 | 180,604.0 | 0.9 | 3,484.6 | 0.3 |
| 26 | Wood & Wood Products Industry | 140,806.7 | 0.7 | 129,508.8 | 0.7 | 11,297.9 | 0.9 |
| 27 | Fishery | 62,797.3 | 0.3 | 62,523.1 | 0.3 | 274.2 | 0.0 |
| 28 | Real Persons Employing Staff | 15,863.4 | 0.1 | 12,547.0 | 0.1 | 3,116.4 | 0.3 |
| 29 | Education | 5,192.3 | 0.0 | 3,470.8 | 0.0 | 1,721.5 | 0.1 |
| 30 | Defense And Public Management, Social Security Institutions | 1,922.1 | 0.0 | 919.8 | 0.0 | 1,002.3 | 0.1 |
| Total | | 20,278,112.9 | 100.0 | 19,075,279.6 | 100.0 | 1,202,833.3 | 100.0 |

The Banks Association of Turkey Risk Center

⁽¹⁾ Company-based credits are inclusive of all notifications for real and legal persons regardless of the limits and risk limits for Cash Loans and notifications to real and legal persons exceeding TL 20 (included) for non-performing loans.

⁽²⁾ Gross Loans are the sum of cash loans and non-performing loans.

⁽³⁾ Cash Loans and Non-Performing Loans are temporary figures compiled from factoring companies as per the 1st Article of the Law Number 5411. Cash Loans are inclusive of Interest Rediscount and Interest Accrual.